RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THAT CERTAIN RESOLUTION ENTITLED "A RESOLUTION
OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE
CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1,
2018 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019: APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND SUPPLIES, AND PERSONNEL, AND OTHERWISE
APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR THE EFFICIENT AND EFFECTIVE OPERATION OF THE
GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO AND ALL ITS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019," ADOPTED SEPTEMBER 17, 2018;
AND APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL FUNDS FOR ANTICIPATED CAPITAL OUTLAY,
OPERATING EXPENSES, AND EXPENDITURES FOR MATERIALS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT
AND SUPPLIES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 SUCH
ADDITIONS TO BE BUDGETED FROM ANTICIPATED REVENUE AND THE EXCESS OF
SURPLUS FUNDS ABOVE THE AMOUNT REQUIRED TO BE HELD BY THE CITY IN
SURPLUS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ORLANDO, FLORIDA:

SECTION ONE: Attached hereto and made a part hereof is an amendment to the
annual budget for the City of Orlando for the fiscal year beginning October
1,2018 and ending September 30, 2019, which said amended budget is hereby
confirmed, adopted and approved 1in all respects. Said amended budget 1is made
necessary to provide required funds for capital outlays, operating expenses,
expenditures for materials, labor, equipment and supplies of said City and
represents and presents the judgment and intent of the City Council as to the
amounts required for the stated purposes and within the available funds of said
City for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2019. Any additional funds
included within the budget by the attached amendment constitute additional
revenue anticipated and/or the excess of surplus from the fiscal year beginning
October 1, 2018, and ending September 30, 2019. Such Budget Amendment Nos.
BA19-38, BA19-41, BA19-42, BA19-45, BAl19-37, BA19-44, BA19-39, BAl9-40,
PA19-17, PA19-18, PA19-19, PA19-20, PA19-21, PA19-22, PAl19-14, PAl9-15,
PA19-16, PA19-27, PA19-23, and PA19-24 were approved by the Budget Review
Committee at its meeting held March 12, 2019.

SECTION TWO: There are hereby expressly appropriated out of all funds
available for the purpose and not otherwise appropriated, the funds of money
necessary to meet the appropriations stipulated by and in said amended budget.

SECTION THREE: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.

ADOPTED at a regular meeting of and by the City Council of the City of Orlando,
Florida this day of ,2019.

Mayor Pro Tem
ATTEST:

City Clerk
Approved as to form and legality for the use and
reliance of the City of Orlando, Florida only.

Maceh 1A , 2019

‘Assistant City At%rney, City of Orlando, Florida




BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: March 12, 2019
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA19-38

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to repurpose contingency and recognize additional fund balance as needed to support the City's commitment to contribute
$500,000 towards the refurbishment of Parramore housing units.

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
REVENUE:
0011_F ENF0003_C RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation $ 293,107  Budget Amendment
EXPENSE:
0011_F ENF0003_C SB260 - Contractual Services $ 293,107 Budget Amendment
TRANSFER FROM:
0011_F ENF0003_C SB400 - Contingency $ (206,893) Budget Amendment
TRANSFER TO:

0011_F ENF0003_C SB260 - Contractual Services $ 206,893  Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: March 12, 2019
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA19-41

REASON FOR ACTION: Transfer budget authority from Bike Betiway Segment (TSP0062_P) to North Quarter Simulation Analysis (TSP0063_P). The Simulation
Analysis is a necessary component for the continuation of design to the North Quarter Two-Way Restoration project and the Oriando Urban Trail Gap project.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
TRANSFER FROM:
1070_F TSP0062_P SB260 - Contractual Services $ (150,000)  Budget Amendment
TRANSFER TO:

1070_F TSP0063_P SB260 - Contractual Services $ 150,000 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: March 12, 2019
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA19-42

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize Supplemental LAP Grant Agreement between the City and the Florida Department of Transportation for the
Shingle Creek Trail project. On April 9, 2018, the City and the FDOT entered into a Local Agency Program agreement for the construction and engineering
inspection {CEI) of Shingle Creek Trail from Sand Lake Road to Oak Ridge Road. Net increase to budget: $1,174,805.

Budget
REVENUE: Amount Amendment Type
1130_F CIP0016_G  RB220 - Federal Grants $ 1,174,805 Budget Amendment

EXPENSE:
1130_F CIPO016_G  SB370 - Capital Outlay $ 1,174,805 Budget Amendment



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committee
March 12, 2019

Budget Amendment Number BA19-45

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize revenue from the past several years. Traditionally, we recognize revenue and allocate budget authority at
year-end BRC, but this has not been done over the past several years in this fund. We will also allocate fund balance to bring the budget authority close
to available cash in the fund. Net increase to budget: $800,000.

REVENUE:
1167_F

EXPENSE:
1167_F
1167_F
1167_F
1167_F

OPD0006_G

OPD0006_G
OPD0006_G
OPD0006_G
OPD0006_G

RB480 - Fund Balance Allocation

S$B260 - Contractual Services
SB275 - Utilities

SB280 - Other Operating
SB370 - Capital Outlay

Budget

Amount Amendment Type
$ 898,877 Budget Amendment
3$ 37,017 Budget Amendment
$ 8,113  Budget Amendment
$ 13 Budget Amendment
$ 853,734 Budget Amendment
$ 898,877



BUDGET AMENDMENT

Budget Review Committee

TO:
DATE: March 12, 2019
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA19-37

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize revenues received from sale of property located at Water Conserv Il to
Orange County. Orange County purchased the property to construct an extension to Hamlin Groves Trait which will
serve the Sportsplex Park. Sale of property was approved by City Council on September 21, 2015.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
4100_F WAS0002_C RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues $ 493,250 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:
$ 493250 Budget Amendment

4100_F WAS0002_C SB370 - Capital Outlay



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: March 12, 2019
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA19-44

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to move budget authority from Facility Evaluation, Repairs and Rehabilitation (FAC0019_P) to Sign/Signal Shop Facility Improvements
(TRE0042_P). This will allow the improvements at the Sign and Signai Shop to be tracked separately. No net increase to budget.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
TRANSFER FROM:
3001_F FAC0019_P SB370 - Capital Outlay $ (759,500) Budget Amendment
TRANSFER TO:

3001_F TREQO042_P SB370 - Capital Outlay $ 759,500 Budget Amendment



BUDGET AMENDMENT

TO: Budget Review Committee
DATE: March 12, 2019
SUBJECT: Budget Amendment Number BA19-39

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to recognize revenues received from principal and interest earnings from the soccer
team loan.

Budget
Amount Amendment Type
REVENUES:
0005_F FINOOO4_P  RB435 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues $ 1,263,486 Budget Amendment
EXPENDITURES:

0005_F FINOOO4_P  SB260 - Contractual Services 3 1,263,486 Budget Amendment



TO:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

BUDGET AMENDMENT
Budget Review Committee
March 12, 2019

Budget Amendment Number BA19-40

REASON FOR ACTION: Request to transfer budget from various funds to 5002_F Fleet Replacement Fund for reimbursement due to costs incurred for
department-requested additional vehicles and/or upgrades to replacement vehicies.

REVENUES:
0001_F
3001_F

EXPENDITURES:
5002_F

TRANSFER FROM:
0001_F
0001_F
0001_F
0001_F
0001_F
0001_F
3001_F
3001_F

TRANSFER TO:
0001_F
3001_F

FLT0005_C
FLT0005_C

FLTO005_C

REC0002_C
REC0002_C
REC0002_C
REC0002_C
OPD0004_C
OPD0002_C
REC0005_P
REC0005_P

NDG0001_C
REC0005_P

RX0001 - Transfer in from General Fund
RX3001 - Transfer in from Capital Improvements Fund

SB370 - Capital Outlay

SB260 - Contractual Services

SB275 - Utilities

SB365 - Supplies

SB155 - Salaries and Wages - Temporary and Seasonal Employees
SB260 - Contractual Services

SB370 - Capital Outlay

SB405 - Project Contingency

SB405 - Project Contingency

SX5002 - Transfer out to Fleet Replacement Fund
SX5002 - Transfer out to Fleet Replacement Fund

Amount

Budget
Amendment Type

$ 772,689

122,368

$ 895,047

$ 895,047

$ (12,500)
(15.000)
(5.547)
(2,500)
(17.427)
(719,715)
(7.670)
114,688

$ (895,047)

$ 772,689

122,358

$ 895,047

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment

Budget Amendment
Budget Amendment



4

8iS

Od

¥iS

9ls
€0034 - ¢0034

ZL1GN
C¢LL8N

L1d
L1d
€Ls
618
0cs
1Zs
8lS

3pei5

J01es8d uswdinb3 b

(L1G16) Islepadg spioday

(2) 19040 82110d

(20Z10G) 10s1n19dnG SOAIYOLY 8 SPI0OSY
(2) apwy 311910 Ao

(2) w1 1sye0ads suoieduNWWOD

(zz2116) Jabeue Juswdolpaaq swalsAs
(18€906) 1ebeuey Aydeiboue) Joindwo)

JuBURIN3IT 321j0d
JuBUSINSIT 3dljod

Josiniadng Apadoud aotjod
101USg Wid|D Apadoid

(2) 80 Alddng

(6) >1191Q Auadoid

(2) I11sijeredg so1neg Solj0d

wio1] 19jsuel] / doiqg

14

ails

8ls

198
€LlaN
yLS-91S
¥LS
€Ls
GLIGN
LS
€L1aN
SL1aN
GlL1EN
vis
8L1AN
9l14aN
ZLs
Gis
JASS)
LIS
143

3pein

| yos} uonebuyy

10jeuIploo) Aislowa)

JUEISISSY SARBNSIUIWPY IS

(2) uesbliag 20104

Jebeuep AolowWa) ¥ SPIOOSY

(2) w1 epiy o0 AN

(2) 1 J010adsu] uoiUaAa.Id a4

() Joreuipioo 1) A1ejes aland
Jolessiuipy || Alojes oland
JuejSISSY 30O

|eyuswpedaq - Jobeuepy [8oSI4
Jobeuepy uonesbau)

1obeuep S19

[ENOBIUOYD — I0JeUIPIo0)) AIBA0DaY JalsesIq
uieyde) 92104

10}0811Q 0} JUBISISSY

Josinadng Auadold aoijod

101UBG WiB[D Auadoid

(2) 210 Auadoid 2010d

(G) 91D Auadoid 921j0d

() J01eUIpIOO) @ouBINSSY AjllEND

O] lajsuel] / ppy

swid)] Buiyels — 61/z1/¢ Bunesyy oug

(071000N37) pung suspies na d AueH
(47551 L) pung suapieg na "d AuueH

(07€000X10) Aisrdwa) poomusain
(47051 1) pungisni) Kisjpwad

(07700043 d) S80S JBWOISND PUE UOHEASILIWPY
(4701 11) pund Juswadiojug apo) Buipjing

(D7€000dd0) 104ed Ise3 221j0d

(072000 10) Wuswabeuepy spiooay
(071000M710) 310 AN

(D75000V40) wswabeueyy Aivges aii4 40
(D7 1L000ANL) 12O uonewIOU| JBIYD
(071000AIN1) 192YO UOHEWLIOUI JOIYD

(07 1000AWL) 1800 uonewloul JBIuD

(07 LO0OGI L) 482 O uoneuLo] JaIUD
(275000QIN L) uswdopasq B Hoddng swaishs
(D75000aN L) swdoreasq g Hoddng swalshs
(271000710V) Bunoday |eroueul
(071000vdO) seointes poddng ao1j0d
(D710001dO) UoIsIAI] suonebisaAu| [BuwLD
(D71000VdO) seoinsg oddng oijod
(071000VdO) seoiaieg poddng ao1j0d
(071000VdO) seo1ieg noddng adtjod
(071000vdO) seoineg poddng a910d
(071000VdO) seomIes poddng 99ij0d
(471000) pun jesousn

J3JU3)) 1800 g pung

vl

Vil

VoL



